

ADD: Ismail Aiwan-e-Science

Building, 205 Ferozpur Road,

Lahore - 54600. Pakistan

UAN: + 92 42 111 265 669

FAX: +92 42 3576 3247

REF. CTM-SECP-PSX-22-215 November 11, 2022

The DGM - Company Affairs Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road KARACHI

Dear Sir

DISCLOSURE OF MATERIAL INFORMATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Rule 5.6.1 of Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited and provisions of Section 96 of the Securities Act, 2015, COLONY TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED ("the Company") pleased to inform that the Company has received "Right Entitlement Letters" from its wholly owned subsidiary "StitchRite (Private) Limited" offering 3,000,000 Ordinary Shares at face value of Rs. 10/- each.

The Company will intimate the Exchange about its decision pertaining to subscription of Right Shares in due course of time.

You may please inform the members of your Exchange accordingly.

Sincerely

COLONY TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED

Muhammad Tayyab Company Secretary

CC: Executive Director/HOD,

Offsite-II Department, Supervision Division, Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan, 63, NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, ISLAMABAD.